A BILL FOR AN ORDINANUE To re-ascertain, re-determine, and

re-assess the vost of making the improvement upon BEleventh Street from

the #est line of Elm Street. ¥est to the corporate limits of the City or
Albany, Oregon; to re-.ascertain, re-assess, re-determine and re-declare the
proportionate shere of the cost of such improvement of.seid perticn of
Eleventh Street that is re-assessed upen each lot or parcel thereof adjacent
to sadd part of Fleventh Street so improved and to direct the Recorder of
the City of Albany, Oregon, to enter a statement of such re-assessments in
the docket .of uity lisns s provided by the sharter of the ity of Albeny,
Oregon end to repsal Ordinance No. 1089 passed by the Council of the City of
Albany on the 28th, day of July, 1923 and approved by the Mavor on the 26th,
day of July, 1923, and to repeal Ordinance fo. 1101 psased by the Louncil

on the 10th., day of Ootober, 1923, and apnroved by the Mayor on the 10th,
day of October, 1923, and directing the Recorder of the ity of Albany, Crogon,
to cancel the assessmentsheretofore made and entered in the dockat of City
llens under snd by virtue of Ordinence Lo. 1089 snd Ordinance No. 1101.

WHEREAS, Heretofore to-wit: -such proceedings have been hed by the
Common Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that Eleventh Street from the
West line of Elm.Street West to the corporate limits of the Uity of Albany
has been improved by grading snd graveling ssid portion of said above described
strest, said Improvement heving been made in accordstce with plans and speci-
fieetions prepared therefor, and now on filed in the office of the Recorder of
the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, and

WHERFAS, The wouncil of the Uity of Albany, Oregon, in pursuence of
the charter and ordimances of snid City, did in and by Crdinence No. 1089 and
Ordinance o, 1101 levy upon the real property adjsoent to said improvement
and eapecially end particulsrly benefited thereby certein assessment for the
purpose of defraying the cost of said improvement to be pald by the owners of
the real property adjacent to said improvement and especially and perticularly
benefited thereby, and

WHEREAS, The touncil of tke City of Albany, Cregon, has deterrined,
in its best Judgment, that the said sssessments so made as heretofore designated
and each of them, were invelid end of no force or effect and were nct rade in
accordance with the provisions and requirements of the charter cf the Gity of
Albany, Oregon, and . -

WHEREAS, The Coumcil determined in end by seid Resolution No, 42
passed by the Council cnitha l4th, day of November, 1923, that said assess-
ments and each of them, were invalid and erroneous by resson of the fact that
the dimensions of the various lots and parcels of property et the time the
assesaments were heretofore made, were erronecusly represented to the Council
of the City of Albany and that there wes and isvital and unmistakable errors

in such assessments and ecch of them, and -

P P, O ey | Ty BT NI S g




¥HEREAS, The Council in and by said Resolution No. 48, 1923
declared said assessments so made, end each of them, invalid and of no .
force or effect, and fixed "ednesday, the 12tn. dsy of Deoember, 1923, in
the Council Chambers of the City of aAlbany, Linn tounty, Oraeon, at the hour
of 8:00 o'clock P.M, of seid aate, 28 thne time and place of meeting of the
touneil of the (ity of Albeny, Oregon, for tre purpose of reking a re-assess-
ment upon the real property especially and perticularly benefited by reason
of the improvement ot Eleventh Street from the Vest line of Elm Street West
to the corporate limits of the vity of #lbany, and

WHERFAS, in end by said Resolution No. 42, 1923 the Recorder of the
Uity of Albany, Oragon, was authorized and directed to give notice to all
property owners within ssid above described ares of the vime and place fixed
by the Counoil for meking such re-assessment, by mail, addressed to each of
sald persons st their respective postoffice addressesif known to the Recorder
and 1f such addresses be unknown, then addressediat Albany, Oregon, esnd

#HERFAS, Said Resolution ko. 42, 1923 further provided that any
and all persons interedted in the re-assessment of the property especially
and psrticulerly benfited by seid improverent should hsve full snd compiete
opportunity at the time and plsace fixed for the re-assessment of said pro-
perty, for the purpose of paying the property owners' portion of said improve-
ment, of being hesrd upon any metter pertalning thereto, either in persaon or
by couneel, end

WHERKAS, The Recorder of the City of albeny, Oregon, in pursuance
of said Resolution No. 42, 1923 did on the 20th. dey of lovember, 1923, glve
notice to eech and every person interssted in seld re-assessment as required
in and by seid resclution, due proof of zhich said notice bheing hsretofors
made and filed herein, and said notice wss so glven by the said rsccrder of
the vity of Albany, Oregen, more than twenty days prior hereto, and

WHERFAS, The Counoil in repular session sssembled on the 12th. day

of December, 1923, at the hour of 8:00 o'clock P.M,, efter anncuncemsnt by the
Mayor, that they would then and there take up the matter of the re-sssessment

for the purpose of reying the proeperty owners' portion of the cost ¢f the

ioprovement of thet portion of Eleventh Street hereinebove described, and there,

then and there heing present, no person or persons, who objlected to the meking

of anyre-sssessment, either in person, or by counsel, and

WHEREAS, The touncil then and there proceeded to consider the mattar

of re-assessment for the purpose hereinabove described in eccordance with the

provisions or the charter of the City of Albany, Oregon, and

THEREAS, The final cost of the improvement of Klevanth Street from

the West line of Elm Street west to the corporate limits of the City of Albany
#as determinad by the Council to be the sum of Eight Hundred Fighty-eight and
Efghty-two hundredths Dollars ($888,82).

e .~




THERBPORR, THK FROPLE OF THE OITY OF ALEany DO ORLAIN AS FoLLows,

” 8eotion 1, The Gounci] hore'by re-ascertains, re<determines gpng
re~declares that the cost or the improvement of Eleventh Street, from the dagt
line of Kinm Street Wed} o the aorporalu 1imits of the Uity of Albeny, Ling
County, Oregon, 18 the sum or Eight Hundred Elghty-eight ang Elghty-two hun.
dredths Dollaps ($868.82) and the touneil furthep determines that the- City's

portion for the cost of the improvement of thé intersections of said Btrest

improverent and especlally und particularly benefited thereby 1s the sum of
Flght Sundred Tyenty-three ana f1ve hundredthe Dollare (8823.08) ang that
there is hereby re-assessed againgt the 8everal lots and barcels of lots,
whose owners, or repurted owners, together with the 2g9scription of the pro-
perty sesessed, ss owned by esch of thom'reapeciively.with the amount of such
assessment charged to each of them reéspectively, as follows: .

. DESCRIPTION CF EACH LOT QR PERCEL THLﬁEOF ADJACENT TO SAID

- ELEVENTH STRELT FRCL THE WEST _INE CF ELM STREET WwEST
TO THE CORFORATE LIMITS OF THE CIrY CF ALBANY, OREGON,

Albers, Henry : .
Lot No. 6, in Block No. 2, 1n fright's Addition

to the City of Albany,
50 feet cn Elevernth Street Assessed at $21.50

Albers, Henry :
Lot No, 7, in Bleex Ne. £, in Wright's tddition
to the City of Albany,
S0 teet on Eieventh Street Assessed at $21 .80

in, Mary L.
t No. 8, ir Block No. 2, in Fright's Addition
to the uity or albany,
60 feet on Elsventh Street Agsessed at $21.50

Gatlin, Yery L. end John

TBEYY rignt, agt.)

ot NoU%, 1n m10ek Fo. 2, in Wright's Addition
to the City of Albany,
60 feet on Bleventh Street Ahesessed at $21.50

Brwin, R, A, & Nettie ’
; fa'%m 0« 10, In Blook Yo, 2 in Wgigny’s Addition

to the City of Albany,

.

S0 feet cn Eleventh Street . Assessed at . §21 .50
renoe A Got ')‘B _
oy 4, In HBlook No. 3 in Tright's Addition
to the Gity of Albany,
60 feet cn Eleventh Street Assessed: pt: $21.50
w nas A, (VPa, Cotnepy .
; 0. &, In Bloek No. 3y in Wright's Addition
to the Civy of Albeny,
80 feet on Eleventh Street Assessed at- . $21.50
orence A g 18r) .
8 o 0. 3, in Rlock No, 3, in Wright's
Addition to the City or Albeny,

28 feat cn Eleventn Street Assesped at - $10.76

Stowall
3 t No. 1, in Block Mo, 3 in Wright's Addition
to the Uity of albany,
50 reet on Eleventh street, Assessed at $21.80

.




Dawaon, Stowell

to the énty
80 raot

Nﬁ.

3122954_§&£!5L£u.

t & of lot No, 3

2i ‘n 8lock Noy 3 in ®right's addition

on Eleventn. Street Assessed at

Additlon to the City of Albany.

856 feet on kleventn Streat Assessed at
sright, Etta 4
( A, Hale Smith & Charlet Smith, Agt,) 5
Lot To. 1, 1n Flock To. 4, In Wrighi's addition
to the Lity of slbary.
50 feet cn Eleventh Street Assessed at
right, Ztta
A Lot No. 2, in 3lock No., 4, in Wright's Addition
to the Uity of Albany.

50 feet
Feight, Ette
Lot Yo.

to the Uity of
60 faet

#right, Etta
Lot Ho.
to the City of
50 feet
Wright, Btte
Lot No.
to the ity of
50 feet

ber, Lee & Thresia
Ber g Tot Yo,
to the Uity of
60 feet

Rerber, Lee & Thresia
Lot do.
to the vity of
50 fest

KRerber, Les & Thresia
s Lot To.
to the vity of
50 fest

Benson, Franves M,
Lot Fo.
to the City of
B0 feet

Benson, Prances M,
t Ko,

to the blt¥ of
a8

on Eleventh Street Assesged at

31 in Block So. 4, in Wright's addition
i iy

bany.
on £leventh Street Assessed ot
4, in Block Ho. 4, Iin Wright's Addition
albany,

on Eleventh Street Assessed ot

S in alock No. 4, in Wright's addition
Albany.

on Eleventh Strest Assessed ut

8, in Blook No.5, in Wright's Addition
Albeny,

on Lkleventih Street Assessed at
7, in Bloeck No. 5, in Wright's Addition
albany.

on Eleventn Street aeses830d at

8, in 5loek No. 5, in Wright's Addition

Albany.
on Eleventh Street Apgessed at
9, in Block Ne. 6, In ¥right's additicn
albany.

on Eleventh Street Assessed ut

10, In Blpex No. 5, in ¥®right's addition

Al
hﬁlaventh Street

Iraver, Arthur ®, tﬁ thie Al

59 4,.in Blosk ¥o, 4 in Mountain View Addi-

tion to %ha ity of &lbany.
/ fest on Lleventh Street

e
Additiog to the

6 2/3 fest on Eleventh Street

NoQlain, L. Fo & ALbL

Addinlon to the

56 2/3 feet on Eleventh Street

Eﬂglﬁgﬁi Lg P, & glbin
N Sy

Addition bo the

Teighta Btta,

6. 2/3 feet on Elevent "Street

Lot ¥o.

Additiou to §h§“gtbg“ogxnlb

Assessed at

8, in Blook No. 4, in Mountain View
thy of Albany.
Assessed at

" & in Bleck No. 4, in Mountein View
City of Albany. y
Agsessed pt

1, in Bloek Vo, 5, in Mountaih View
tity of Alban
Assensed at

2 in Plodék No. 6, in Mountain View

evcr?%'ﬁtrﬁnﬂ Asgessed nt

, in Block No. 3, in Wright's

Assessed pt

$21.50

#10.76

$21.sq
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$21 .50
$21.50
#21.50
$£1.50
$21.50
$21.60
$24.38
$24¢.37
§24.37
$24,27

824,57




Mmmmo . 1208

Jedght, Eite
‘ Lot No.,alh n.Block No. 6, in Mounzain View

aAldzttqg ‘%o “the Uity of Albany, .

i 2/3 Paet 6n-Eleventh Street Assessed st $24.37
: m &:.biona .
m“"‘"——mt To. 7, :4n Block No. 12, in Uity View Addition
140 -the ‘City of :Albany. .
,-868:feet on.Eleventh Street Assessed at $28.38
& B

a..8,.tn Block No. 12, in Lity View Addition
‘to*the uity Kot Aibany.
. 88 feat on.Kleventh Street Assessed at $28.38

vis,.D, 8,.& Frances
t da. 6,.in Block No, 13, in City View Addition
to the uit,/ of Albany.
. 66.Feat.on:kleventh Street Assessed at $28.38

] DS 1088
ot No. in Block Wo. 13, in City View addition
‘to-the .uny of. Aibany.
=66 feet on:Eleventh Street Assessed at $28,38

“Hint, Matt 8:Eligsbeth
No. 7,.in Block Wo. 13, in ity View Addition

‘to-the Gity of Albany.
r66:feat con.Eleventh St.x'eet. Assessed at $28,38

:grﬂroag,:a,;h.
lot.¥a, 8,.in.Block No. 13, in City View Addition
“to.the .City of albany.
£66:feat on:Eleventh Street Assessed at $28,38

i¥ean, ¥rrren
Jot Ea,.3,.in>Block No. 18, in City View addition
ttosthe City of.-albany.
<86:feet on Eleventh Sireet Assessed at $28,38

?&g : Harren

‘Jot No.-4,.in Block No. 18 in City View Addition
~to~the City of Albeany.
:86:feat on.Eleventh Street Assessed at $28.38

iMapt, Hoveda . L, ixi.L,:Smun, Ajvt.z & o
80,.1,-1n dlock o, 18, in City View Addition

tto'the City of:Albany.,
:868:feat on:BEleventh Street ABsessed at $28.38

in City View Addition

4 momuﬁuy ot‘»Alhany.
zda*rgot on-Eleventh Street Assessed ot $28.39

= W, oL

%.¥o..1,.in Block N¥o, 19, in City View Addition
<to’the "City of/Albany. <
‘88 feet on:Eteventh Street Assessed at $28,39

t Bo. 2 i ~in Block No. 19, in City View Addition
ban

Ao be . *v of A
. ﬂ%ﬂb on. glawm.h Street Assessed et $28.39

£8estion.2, “That Ordinance No. 1089 passed by the Council cn the
“B8th.cdpycofeduly, 11923, cand=g nproved on the 28th, day of July, 1923, be and
ttResagms. fa Revady regpeated,
S8ecttonid, ITnati®rdinance ¥o. 1101 passed by the Council on the
u ilGth.cdgycdfGebobey, 13023, ruddegpproved by the Meyor on the 10th, day of Octoe
obey, 18923, rberrdd *LRe repme ipaBeraby repealed, "
Suuion“. “The-Beoorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, is hereby
couddvrdduntid drresedd ttof forthdtthcoanoe) the assesements heretofore made and

eaptrrddtiniihelDocketcoFOCLLy ILeana under snd by virtue of Crdinance No. 1089




ORDINANCE NO

Wright, Ette

1108

Addition to the City of Albeny.

Lot No. 3, in Block No. &, in Mcuntéin Viéw

68 2/3 feet on EKleventh Street Assessed at $24.37
Morgan, Wm, & leoha B,
t Jo. 7, in Block Ko, 12, in Uity View Addition
%o the City of Albany.
66 feet cn Kleventh Street Assessed at $28.38
Morgen, #m. & leona R i
Lot Wo. 8, in 3Block N¥c. 12, in uity View Addition
to the uity of Albeny.
: 66 fest cn Eleventh Street Assessed at $28.38
Dayis, D, S, & Frances
t wo. 5, 1n Block No. 13, in City View Addition
to the City of albany.
66 feet on Kleventh Street Assessed at $28,38
Devis, D, 8, & Prances
. 1ot No. 6, in Block o, 13, in vity View addition
to the vity of Albany.
66 feet cn Eleventh Street Assessed st $28.38
Wint, Matt & Elizabeth
Lot 1o. 7, in Rlock No. 13, in City View Addition
to the Uity of aAlbeny,
66 feet on Eleventh Street Assessed st $28,38
Crawford, R. K,
Lot No. 8, in Block No, 13, in Lity Views Addition
to the City of albany,
66 feet on EKleventh Street Asgessed ot §$2B.728
Keen, %arren
Lot Y¥o. 3, in Block Yo. 18, in City View saddition
to the City of albany.
66 feet on Eleventh Street Assessed at £28.,38
Kesn, darren
Iot No. 4, in Block No. 18 in City View Addition
to the City of Albany.
66 feet cn Eleventh Street Assessed at $28,38
Hart, Neveda L. (H, L, Seith, Agt.)
g Tot No. 1, in Slock ho. 18, in City View Addition
to the City of Albany.
66 feat cn Eleventh Street Assesced at $28.38
Hart, Nevada L. (H, L. Smith agt,)
¥o. z, in Block e, 18, in City View Addition
= to the Clty of Albany. '
66 feet cn Eleventh Street Assessed ot $28.39
Dalton, ¥, L,& Ruth
Yol ¥o. 1, in Block Jo. 19, in City View Additlon
to the City of Albany. .
66 feat on Eleventh Street Assessed at $28.39
Monteith, M, J, - ‘
Tot No. 2, in Block No. 19, in City View Additicn
to the Uity of Albany.
88 feet on Eleventh Street Assessed at $28.20

Section €, Thet Ordinence No. 1089 passed by the Council on the

26th, dey of July, 19€3, and approved on the Z6th, dey of July, 1923, be and
the seme is hereby repealed,

Section 3. Tiiat Ordinance No. 1101 passed by the Council on the
10th, day of October, 1923, and approved by the Mayor on the 10th., day of Octo-
bor, 1923, he and the sere is hereby repealed,

Soction 4. The Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, is hereby
ordered and dirscted to forthwith cencel the assessments heretofcore made and

entered in the Nocket of CLty Liens under end by virtue of Crdinance No. 1089




ORDINANCE/ &

and Ordiriunce FNo. 1101, ‘
Section 5. The Raoorde; of the flity of Albeny, 1s hereby
ordered end directed to immediately enter a stetement of re-assessment
againat the ahbove desaribed lots end parcels of property in the'Docﬁet
of City Liens of the City of Albany, Oregon, ss provided in and by the
charter of sald City. s y .

Passed by the Council, December 12th, 1923,
Approved by the Mayor, Decerber 13th. 1823,

P. #, Young,

Mayor
Attest: D, H, Bodine, . .

Recorder of the City of Albany,

SiAtE OF OREGON, ) " ,
) 88

County of Linn, )

1, D. H. Bodine, Recorder of the City of Alcery, in Linn
County, and State of Orsgon, do hereby uértify that Ehe for;going and
annexed copy cf Crdinerce No., 1106 has been by me csrefully compered
with tine original Ordinance Bill Mo, 1204 now on file in my. office and
that 1t 18 a true and correot copy of all end the whole of said Ordin-
ance B11l No. 1204 paesed by the vouncil, Cecember 12th. 1923, end
approved by the Mayor, December 13th, 1923. e

WITVESS, my hend and offlolal Blgnatiure und the sepl of the
City of albany, this cﬂ/ day ot Decembsr, 1924.

M /J glintg

Recorder of the City cf Albany.

.




